
 W30  

   1 Nelson, Kate         Unattached        21:36.00  CR 

 (no previous CR) 

 W35  

   1 Greenidge, Natalie    Unattached             22:54.00 

 W45  
    1 Sweazey, Nanci        Etobicoke H            23:42.00 

   2 Del Grande, Karla Scarborough Masters  26:13.00 

   3 Button, Robin           Longboat RR            39:51.00 

 W50  

   1 Marrow, Diane          Longboat RR            28:10.00 

 W55  

   1 Wells, Nancy         Longboat RR            24:28.00 CR 
 (old CR 25:17 Anne Van Der Vleuten ‘95) 

   2 de Geus, Tina         Longboat RR            32:39.00 

 W60  

   1 Christensen, Joan    Scarborough Masters  29:03.00 

 M30  

   1 Ivan, Wade            Longboat RR            22:46.00 

   2 Holmes, Paul    Unattached             24:07.00 

 M35  

   1 Gonos, John            East Toronto           19:58.00 

   2 Weist, Mark             Longboat RR            21:12.00 

   3 Hinnen, John            Lakeshore Masters      22:12.00 

 M40  

   1 Da Silva-Jardine Ron  East Toronto           17:56.45 

   2 Deubelbeiss, David   Longboat RR            18:25.00 

   3 Moloney, Des            East Toronto           18:45.00 

   4 Black, Jonathan         Unattached             19:16.00 

   5 Meijer, John            Lakeshore Masters      20:01.00 

   6 Berry, Rob               Toronto Olympic       20:21.00 

   7 Hubbard, George         Longboat RR            20:40.36 

   8 Allegretti, Joe         Longboat RR            21:26.36 

   9 Gillis, Dave            Longboat RR            21:52.00 

  10 Powell, John            Toronto Olympic         25:28.00 

 M45  

   1 Craig, John             Toronto Olympic       19:02.00 

   2 Kerr, Gord              Lakeshore Masters     19:46.00 

   3 Spielvogel, David       Scarborough Masters 20:56.13 

   4 Rawling, Jim            Longboat RR            21:16.00 

   5 Creighton, Denton      Lakeshore Masters      21:31.00 

   6 Kuczkowski, Greg     Toronto Olympic       21:37.00 

   7 Morris, Wayne           Lakeshore Masters      22:13.00 

   8 Davis, Alan             Lakeshore Masters      22:28.00 

   9 Cirocki, Henry          Unattached             23:05.00 

  10 Campbell, Bruce       Lakeshore Masters     23:27.00 

 M50  

   1 Pyatt, Phil              Scarborough Masters  19:32.00 
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   2 Pickard, John           Rouge River RR         20:35.00 

   3 Payne, Tim           Rouge River RR         20:42.00 

   4 Uuksulainen, Timo     Longboat RR           24:27.00 

   5 Groome, Allen          Longboat RR            27:37.00 

   6 Hoff, Tory              Longboat RR            27:49.00 

 M55  

   1 Connolly, Hugh        Longboat RR            21:02.00 

   2 Weir, Bill               Unattached             21:15.00 

   3 de Vries, Bert           Longboat RR            21:42.00 

   4 Miller, Hugh            Scarborough Masters  27:35.00 

   5 Collier, Paul            Longboat RR            32:33.00 

 M60  

   1 Christensen, Vern      Scarborough Masters  23:10.00 

   2 Randewich, Clive        Unattached             24:57.00 

   3 Goodstadt, Michael   Scarborough Masters  26:01.00 

   4 Pascoe, James          Rouge River RR         26:06.00 

 M65  

   1 Geddes, Jack           Scarborough Mast  21:18.36  CR 

 (old CR 23:06 The Great Earl ‘95 & 23:07 The Great Earl ‘94) 

 M70  

   1 Lang, Ralph              Metro Fitness           28:47.00 

 

Team Results 
 

W40 

1    Longboat RR                   84:44 

       Wells, Nancy              W56             24:28.00 

       Marrow, Diane             W50             27:37.00 

       de Geus, Tina             W55             32:39.00 

       Button, Robin             W45             39:51.00 

M30 

1    East Toronto Striders        56:39 

       Da Silva-Jardine, Ron   M41             17:56.45 

               

 Moloney, Des            M41             18:45.00  

       Gonos, John               M36             19:58.00  

 

2    Lakeshore Masters            68:07 

       Hinnen, John              M36             22:12.00 

       Davis, Alan               M46             22:28.00  

       Campbell, Bruce          M46             23:27.00 

 

3    Longboat RR                   71:47 

       Weist, Mark               M38             21:12.00  

       Ivan, Wade                M30             22:46.00  

       Hoff, Tory                M54             27:49.00 

   M40 John Meijer              Photo by Bill Smith 

M45 Alan Davis at last year’s race recovering from a serious accident, and this year, running the course ! 
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       Collier, Paul             M59             32:33.00  

 

M40 

1    Longboat RR                   60:21 

       Deubelbeiss, David     M40             18:25.00  

       Hubbard, George           M40             20:40.36  

       Rawling, Jim              M45             21:16.00 

       Gillis, Dave              M40             21:37.00  

 

2    Toronto Olympic Club         61:00 

       Craig, John               M49             19:02.00 

       Berry, Rob                M41             20:21.00 

       Kuczkowski, Greg     M49             21:37.00  

       Powell, John              M44             25:28.00 

 

3    Lakeshore Masters            62:00 

       Kerr, Gord                M46             19:46.00 

       Meijer, John              M41             20:01.00 

       Morris, Wayne             M46             22:13.00 

 

M50  
1    Longboat RR                   67:11 

       Connolly, Hugh            M55             21:02.00 

       de Vries, Bert            M55             21:42.00 

       Uuksulainen, Timo      M50             24:27.00 

       Groome, Allen             M53             27:37.00 

 

2    Rouge River RR               67:23 

       Pickard, John             M54             20:35.00 

       Payne, Tim                M52             20:42.00 

       Pascoe, James             M64             26:06.12 

 

3    Scarborough Masters          73:20 

       Pyatt, Phil               M53             19:32.00  

       Miller, Hugh              M56             27:35.06  

       Del Grande, Karla         W45             26:13.00  

 

 

 

 

M60 

1    Scarborough Masters          70:29    CR 

       Geddes, Jack              M65             21:18.36  

       Christensen, Vern         M61             23:10.00 

       Goodstadt, Michael     M62             26:01.00 

       Christensen, Joan          W62               29:03.00 

       (old CR Etobicoke Huskies 71:20 ‘98) 

 

Course Records 
 

M30 Wade Ivan  22:10  01 

M35 James Earl  17:04  96 

M40 Jerry Kooymans 17:13  98 

M45 Paul Craig  17:06  98 

Photo by Bill Smith 

M45 Bruce Campbell & W45 Nanci Sweazey 

M45 Greg Kuczkowski  & W30 Kate Nelson 
             Photo by Bill Smith 

M50’s Allen Groome & Timu Uuksulainen 
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M50  Phil Pyatt  19:08  00 

M55 Bob Moore  19:01  96 

M60 Jack Geddes  20:09  98 

M65 Jack Geddes  21:18  02 

M70 Earl Fee  22:28  01 

M75 Bill Cameron  28:33  01 

 

W30 Kate Nelson  21:36  02 

W35 Natalie Greenidge  21:17  01 

W40 Karen MacKenzie 19:27  01 

W45 Janet Takahashi 19:42  01 

W50 Linda Findley  22:25  01 

W55 Nancy Wells  24:28  02 

W60    Anne Van Der Vleuten 24:56         96 

W65 Jean Horne  31:24      97 

 
M30  East Toronto Striders 52:56 ‘96 

(Ron Jardine, James Earl, Rob Earl, Des Moloney) 

 

M40  Toronto Olympic Club 53:34 98 

(Paul Craig, Jerry Kooymans, Bob Moore) 

 

M50 Scarborough Masters 62:15 ‘00 

(Vern Christensen, Jack Geddes, Phil Pyatt) 

 

M60 Scarborough Masters 70:29 ‘02 

(Jack Geddes, Vern & Joan Christensen, Michael 

Goodstadt) 

 

M70+ Metro Fitness Club  56:13 ‘01 

(Bill Cameron, Ralph Lang) 

 

W30 Longboat Roadrunners 73:55 ‘95 

Adele Emo, Kathleen Walker, Robin O’Connor, Judy 

Leahy) 

 

W40 Longboat Roadrunners 74:04 ‘94 

(Adele Emo, Kathleen Walker, Nancy Wells, Wendi Hanger) 

 

W50 Scarborough Masters 50:30 ‘96 

(Joan Christensen, Janet Holmes, Adri Rowswell,  

Anne Van Der Vleuten) 

 

W60+ Scarborough Masters 54:38 ‘01 

(Joan Christensen, Adri Rowswell) 

 

Photos at….. 
http://www.imagestation.com/album/?id=4291300319 

  W55 Nancy Wells & W50 Diane Marrow 

Nancy broke Anne Van Der Vleuten’s 1995 Course Record  

M45 Jim Rawling duking it out with M55 Bill Weir 

Bill prevailed by a second at the finish.    Photo by Bill Smith 

Refreshments courtesy of the 

Scarborough Masters 
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